## PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited



4th Floor, C Wing Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100
CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446
website: www.pgimindiamf.com

## **ADDENDUM**

## Appointment of Dr. Sagneet Kaur as Key Personnel of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited ('the AMC'):

Dr. Sagneet Kaur has been appointed as the SVP - Behaviour Finance & Consumer Insights of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited with effect from August 1, 2023. Consequently, following details of Dr. Sagneet Kaur shall be added under "Information on Key Personnel of the Asset Management Company" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company (AMC)" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of the PGIM India Mutual Fund.

Name & Designation	Age/	Brief Experience
	Educational Qualifications	•
Dr. Sagneet Kaur  SVP - Behavior Finance & Consumer Insights	Qualifications Age: 34 Years  Qualification: PhD in Psychology	<ul> <li>Collectively over 10 years of experience in Behavioral and Consumer Science</li> <li>August 8, 2023 onwards - PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited - SVP - Behavior Finance &amp; Consumer Insights</li> <li>December 2018 to May 2023 - Morningstar India Private Limited. Last Position Held - Associate Director of Behavioral Research.</li> <li>January 2018 to December 2018 - Betterment Consumertech Private Limited. Last Position Held - Vice President Consumer Sciences</li> <li>January 2017 to January 2018 - LXL Ideas Private Limited. Last Position Held - Head Research &amp; Strategy</li> <li>February 2013 to July 2016 - Maulana Azad National</li> </ul>
		February 2013 to July 2016 – Mathana Azad National Fellowship by UGC. Last Position Held – Research Fellow & Adhoc Faculty

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: August 07, 2023 Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.